

SLP(C)No. 22215 OF 2001

.PL75

ITEM No.201

Court No. 9

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22215/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2001 in WP 1314/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NARESH KUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and permission to place addl. documents on record and directions and
with prayer for interim relief) (For Final Disposal)

With

SLP(C)No.1696/2002

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for
interim relief) (For final disposal)

Date : 12/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S. Venkiteswaran, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Let this matter appear two weeks hence.

Service be completed in the meantime.

Learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C)
No.1696/2002 has filed rejoinder affidavit and requests
that the same may be treated to have been filed in
SLP(C) No.22215/2001 as well. An additional copy of
the rejoinder affidavit be filed in SLP(C)
No.22215/2001 to complete the Court's records.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar