

¢

W.P(C)No. 238 OF 2003  
ITEM No.36

Court No. 6

SECTION X  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.238/2003

G.S. BENIWAL AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Office Report )

Date : 08/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)Mr.Joseph Vellapally,Sr.Adv.  
M/s Anis Dayal,Anitha Shenoy,  
Abhishek Mishra,Advs.

For Respondent (s)Ms.Shashi Kiran,Adv.  
Ms.Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the respondent prays for a short adjournment to file counter affidavit.  
Let that be filed within four days. List on 26th September, 2003.

[Naresh Kumar] [VP Tyagi]  
AR-cum-PS Court Master