

~
C.A.No. 6699 OF 2002
ITEM No.1A
(For Judgment)

Court No. 8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 6699 of 2002

Naresh Kumar And Anr.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Union of India & Ors.

Respondent (s)

WITH Civil Appeal No. 6700 of 2002, T.C. (C) No. 112 of 2002 and
W.P. (C) Nos. 238 and 207 of 2003

[HEARD BY HON'BLE S.N.VARIAVA AND H.K.SEMA, JJ.]

Date : 05/04/2004 These petitions were called on for pronouncement of
judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N.VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K.SEMA

For Appellant (s)
Ms. Kamakshi S.Mehlwai, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Sehnoy, Adv.

Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

The Court made the following

J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.K.Sema pronounced the judgment of this Court.
This bunch of petitions is disposed of in terms of the directions contained in the signed Judgment. Parties are asked to bear their own costs.
Reportable.
Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

(Signed judgment is placed on the file.)